504578389 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4625100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RECISSION OF UNRECORDED ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDWIG ENTERPRISES, INC.	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRON CORP.
Street Address:	PO BOX 971
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8166190	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)840-5266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148400302

Email: ddawes@dawespatents.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL L. DAWES

Address Line 1: 5200 WARNER AVE STE 106

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TER1.PAU.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL L. DAWES
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Dawes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patron Agr#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Patent Executed Ludwig Patron#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Executed Ludwig Patron#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Executed Ludwig Patron#page3.tif

PATENT 504578389 REEL: 044116 FRAME: 0191

Rescission Agreement

Ludwig Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada corporation and Patron Corp., a Nevada corporation, hereby mutually agree effective the date last signed below to rescind the Assignment of Interest in United States Patent, dated March 3, 2014, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, thereby restoring and returning the parties to the positions they held prior to the execution of the Assignment and rendering the Assignment void ab initio, each partix returning whatever value was received therefor.

Ludwig Enterprises, Inc.,

Date: <u></u>]zzl

Patron Corp.

Its: President

Date: 9/23

https://emsiiii.guliagdy.com/downlhad.bhs/hepdet=5645141135part=2

9/24/17, 7:28 PM Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

"Assignor", LUDWIG ENTERPRISES, INC., a Nevada Corporation, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to "Assignee", PATRON CORP, a Nevada Corporation, or its designee/assignee, for good and valuable consideration, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to in the following patent(s), including but not limited to, current or future divisional(s), related work product and resulting concepts, enhancements and the like:

Patent/Application No.		Date Application Filed	inventor	Invention Title	
Provisional # 61/134,920		July 15, 2008	Stryzak, Bohda Terwilliger, Thon		
App. No.	12/460,209		reiviiisei, iikii	ms i	
Patent No.	8,166,190	Apríl 24, 2012		System and Method for multiple data channel transfer using a single data stream	

This Assignment includes all Divisional and related Patents, rights or the like derived from the above listed Provisional Patent Application # 61/134/920 and subsequent patent 8,166,190,.

Herein, assignee, Patron Corp. and any subsequent designee or assignee of Patron Corp., herein further agrees and acknowledges that should a Divisional or other patent be issued as a result of Provisional Patent Application # 61/134/920 or any superseding Patent, Application or filing regarding "Target Market" data processing or any data processing of marketing data or the manipulation of such data such patent and all rights, title and interest are the property of Servicio Digital, S.A.de C.V. or their designee or assignee.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT 8,166,190

For Assignor _

Pr

For Assignee

PATENT -- REEL:: 044116 FRAME: 0193

Assignor owns all interest in the above unless otherwise stated herein.

The effective date of this assignment is the 3rd day of March, 2014.

Executed and agreed to this the _____day of March, 2014.

Assignor

LUDWIG ENTERPRISES, INC.

by: Patrick Greenish, CEO

Address of Assignor:

1702 "A Street

Suite C-305

Sparks, Nevada

89401

Assignee

PATRON COPR.

by: Ronald La Duke, Pres.

Address of Assignee:

P.O. Box 971

Reno, NV.

89504-0971

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT 8,166,1

For Assignor

For Assignee

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044116 FRAME: 0194

STATE OF	WW	Ham	<u>idez</u>	ne
COUNTY C	of Rock	ingho	M	

Personally acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2nd day of 2014, within my jurisdiction, the within named Patrick Greenish who acknowledged that he is CEO of Ludwig Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, and that on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

My Commission expires:

Debbie Y. Albergo Notary Public, State of New Hempshire My Commission Expires May 12, 2015

STATE OF FLORIDA STATE AT LARGE

Personally acknowledged before me, the undersigned, on this _____day of March 2014, within my jurisdiction, the within named Ronald LaDuke who acknowledged that he is president of Patron Corp., a Nevada Corporation, and that on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

My Commission expires:

KERRY J. SALMERI

MY COMMISSION # 65067044

EXPIRES February 23, 2015

#07159-0150 FebruaryService.com

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT 8,166,196

For Assignor For Assignee

PATENT REEL: 044116 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 10/03/2017